PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Warner Bros. Entertainment, Inc.	05/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Slamball LLC, a California LLC
Street Address:	3702 Eureka Drive
City:	Studio City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6682444
Patent Number:	6676546
Patent Number:	6488600
Patent Number:	6634966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)349-2782

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 481 8686 Email: ted@sabety.net

Correspondent Name: Ted Sabety c/o Sabety +associates, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1130 Bedford Rd.

Address Line 4: pleasantiville, NEW YORK 10570

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLAMBALL1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ted sabety

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0982

500580582

source=Patent Assignment-Slamball#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment-Slamball#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0983

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of May 2, 2008.

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware Corporation with offices at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, California, 91522, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"):

Patent Title	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
Ball game method for play on a court including a deformable-elastic surface	6682444	01/27/2004
Game court for elevated goal ball game and game played thereon	6676546	01/13/2004
Sports floor structure	6488600	12/03/2002
Ball game system including a resiliently suspended floor and elastic ball	6634966	10/21/2003

WHEREAS, Slamball LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with the address 3702 Eureka Drive, Studio City, CA 91604 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with any patent applications, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, divisionals, extensions reexaminations and foreign counterparts in connection therewith (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the right, where applicable, to sue for and recover damages or lost profits for present or future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of the Patent Rights, and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. Assignor has advised Assignee prior to the date hereof that

PATENT REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0984 WBEI/Slamball Patent Assignment

Page 2 of 2

it believes that all foreign rights associated with the Patent Rights are either abandoned or

lapsed.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the

corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational

authorities, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents and to deliver to

Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official

documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

Assignor shall provide Assignee and its affiliated successors and assigns, or their

legal representatives, such information and assistance as Assignee or its successors and

assigns as may be reasonably necessary (including, without limitation, execution and

delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths or other documents as may reasonably be

required) to effect the assignment of the Patent Rights hereunder. Notwithstanding the

foregoing, Assignor shall not be required to assist Assignee in connection with any

enforcement of rights related to the Patent Rights.

As of the date hereof, Assignor shall no longer be responsible for payment of any

maintenance fees or any other fees or expenses associated with the Patent Rights.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws

of the State of New York.

WARNER BROS, ENTERTAINMENT INC.

By: Name: Wayne M. Smith

Vice President, Senior Litigation Title!

and Chief Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 021165 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 06/30/2008